Current Status: Active PolicyStat ID: 16869019

Origination: 10/18/2022
Effective: 10/29/2024
Last Approved: 10/29/2024

Last Revised: 10/18/2022

Beaumont :::
Document Contact: Megan Masakowski: Mgr,

Division Laboratory

Area: Laboratory-Hematology
Key Words:
Applicability: All Beaumont Hospitals

Inter-Lab Discordant Result Resolution

Document Type: Guideline

. PURPOSE AND OBJECTIVE:

A. To ensure the following when discordant results are discovered:

1. The originating laboratory is made aware of and corrects the patient results report with the results
provided by the discovering pathologist.

2. The appropriate nurse or physician is notified of the result correction.

Il. MATERIALS:

Laboratory Information System (LIS)

lll. PROCEDURE:

A. “Discovering” Pathologist Responsibility:
1. Notify manager or designee from originating laboratory that results were incorrectly reported.
2. Discuss reasons why it is believed that there is a discrepancy.

B. “Originating” Site Manager or Designee Responsibility:
1. Make LIS corrections as agreed upon by pathologists.

2. Notify ordering physician of corrected results.

IV. QUALITY CONTROL.:

Hematology Management

Attachments

No Attachments

Inter-Lab Discordant Result Resolution. Retrieved 11/1/2024. Official copy at http://beaumont-dearborn.policystat.com/policy/  Page 1 of 2
16869019/. Copyright © 2024 Dearborn


https://beaumont-dearborn.policystat.com/policy_search/author/?search_query=&terms=2546718
https://beaumont-dearborn.policystat.com/policy_search/author/?search_query=&terms=2546718
https://beaumont-dearborn.policystat.com/policy_search/category/?search_query=&terms=71895

Approval Signatures

Step Description

Policy and Forms Steering Committee
Approval (if needed)

Applicability

Approver

Hassan Kanaan: OUWB Clinical Faculty

Ryan Johnson: OUWB Clinical Faculty
Muhammad Arshad: Chief, Pathology

Jeremy Powers: Chief, Pathology

Ann Marie Blenc: System Med Dir, Hematopath
John Pui: Chief, Pathology

Masood Siddiqui: Staff Pathologist

Megan Masakowski: Mgr, Division Laboratory

Jennifer Yaker: Mgr, Laboratory

Udayasree Bartley: Medical Technologist Lead
Helga Groat: Supv, Laboratory

Kristen DiCicco: Mgr, Laboratory

Sharon Cole: Mgr, Laboratory

Ashley Beesley: Mgr, Laboratory

Katherine Persinger: Mgr, Laboratory

Megan Masakowski: Mgr, Division Laboratory

Dearborn, Farmington Hills, Grosse Pointe, Royal Oak, Taylor, Trenton, Troy, Wayne

Inter-Lab Discordant Result Resolution. Retrieved 11/1/2024. Official copy at http://beaumont-dearborn.policystat.com/policy/

16869019/. Copyright © 2024 Dearborn

Date

10/29/2024
10/29/2024
10/29/2024
10/29/2024
10/28/2024
10/28/2024
10/28/2024

10/28/2024

10/28/2024
10/25/2024
10/18/2024
10/15/2024
10/14/2024
10/11/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024

Page 2 of 2



	Inter-Lab Discordant Result Resolution
	PURPOSE AND OBJECTIVE:
	MATERIALS:
	PROCEDURE:
	QUALITY CONTROL:

	Attachments
	Approval Signatures
	Applicability

