Beaumont

	PolicyStat ID: 16869019
Origination:	10/18/2022
Effective:	10/29/2024
Last Approved:	10/29/2024
Last Revised:	10/18/2022
Next Review:	10/29/2026
Document Contact:	Megan Masakowski: Mgr,
	Division Laboratory
Area:	Laboratory-Hematology
Key Words:	
Applicability:	All Beaumont Hospitals

Inter-Lab Discordant Result Resolution

Document Type: Guideline

I. PURPOSE AND OBJECTIVE:

- A. To ensure the following when discordant results are discovered:
 - 1. The originating laboratory is made aware of and corrects the patient results report with the results provided by the discovering pathologist.
 - 2. The appropriate nurse or physician is notified of the result correction.

II. MATERIALS:

Laboratory Information System (LIS)

III. PROCEDURE:

- A. "Discovering" Pathologist Responsibility:
 - 1. Notify manager or designee from originating laboratory that results were incorrectly reported.
 - 2. Discuss reasons why it is believed that there is a discrepancy.
- B. "Originating" Site Manager or Designee Responsibility:
 - 1. Make LIS corrections as agreed upon by pathologists.
 - 2. Notify ordering physician of corrected results.

IV. QUALITY CONTROL:

Hematology Management

Attachments

No Attachments

Approval Signatures

Ry M Je Ar Jc Ar Jc M Policy and Forms Steering Committee Approval (if needed)	assan Kanaan: OUWB Clinical Faculty yan Johnson: OUWB Clinical Faculty uhammad Arshad: Chief, Pathology eremy Powers: Chief, Pathology nn Marie Blenc: System Med Dir, Hematopath ohn Pui: Chief, Pathology asood Siddiqui: Staff Pathologist egan Masakowski: Mgr, Division Laboratory	10/29/2024 10/29/2024 10/29/2024 10/28/2024 10/28/2024 10/28/2024
M Je Ar Jo Dolicy and Forms Steering Committee Approval (if needed)	uhammad Arshad: Chief, Pathology eremy Powers: Chief, Pathology nn Marie Blenc: System Med Dir, Hematopath ohn Pui: Chief, Pathology asood Siddiqui: Staff Pathologist	10/29/2024 10/29/2024 10/28/2024 10/28/2024 10/28/2024
Je Ar Jo Dolicy and Forms Steering Committee Approval (if needed)	eremy Powers: Chief, Pathology nn Marie Blenc: System Med Dir, Hematopath ohn Pui: Chief, Pathology asood Siddiqui: Staff Pathologist	10/29/2024 10/28/2024 10/28/2024 10/28/2024
Ar Jc M Policy and Forms Steering Committee Approval (if needed)	nn Marie Blenc: System Med Dir, Hematopath ohn Pui: Chief, Pathology asood Siddiqui: Staff Pathologist	10/28/2024 10/28/2024 10/28/2024
Jc M Policy and Forms Steering Committee Approval (if needed)	ohn Pui: Chief, Pathology asood Siddiqui: Staff Pathologist	10/28/2024 10/28/2024
Ma Policy and Forms Steering Committee Approval (if needed)	asood Siddiqui: Staff Pathologist	10/28/2024
Policy and Forms Steering Committee Monoperative Monopera		
Approval (if needed)	egan Masakowski: Mgr. Division Laboratory	40/00/0004
Je	5	10/28/2024
	ennifer Yaker: Mgr, Laboratory	10/28/2024
Ud	dayasree Bartley: Medical Technologist Lead	10/25/2024
He	elga Groat: Supv, Laboratory	10/18/2024
Kr	risten DiCicco: Mgr, Laboratory	10/15/2024
St	naron Cole: Mgr, Laboratory	10/14/2024
As	shley Beesley: Mgr, Laboratory	10/11/2024
Ka	atherine Persinger: Mgr, Laboratory	10/10/2024
M	egan Masakowski: Mgr, Division Laboratory	10/10/2024

Applicability

Dearborn, Farmington Hills, Grosse Pointe, Royal Oak, Taylor, Trenton, Troy, Wayne